
Office of the Consumer Advocate 
PO Box 23135 
Terrace on the Square 
St. John's, NL Canada 
AlB 4J9 

May 17, 2017 

Board of Commissions of Public Utilities 
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 2140 
St. Jolm's, NL AlA 5B2 

Attention: G. Cheryl B1uudon, Director of 
Corporate Services/Board Secretary 

Dear Ms. Blundon: 

RE: NLH Amended General Rate Application - Compliance Application 
- Order No. P.U. 49 (2016) - Recovery of Revenue Deficiencies from 
Island Iudustrial Customer Load Variation Component Credit Balance 

Tel: 709-724-3800 
Fax: 709-754-3800 

We have no further comments to make in reference to the above-noted matter. We will be 
seeking a full review of the Rate Stabilization Plan. 

The domestic consumers need monthly or quarterly updates advising as to any changes in the 
plan. Timely information will enable consumers to govern themselves according. 

We look forward to dealing with the Rate Stabilization Plan in Hydro 's next General Rate 
Application. 

Yours truly, 

~~/ 
/jl / 

cc Tracey Pennell (traceypennell@nlh.ni.ca) 

Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthY@stewartmcke[vey.com) 

Senwung Luk (sluk@oktlaw.com) 

Larry Bartlett (larry.bartlett@teck.com) 

Jacqui Glynn (jglynn@pub.nl.ca) 
PUB Official Email (ito@pub.nl.ca) 

Gerard Hayes (ghayes@newfoundlandpower,com) 

Thomas O' Reilly, Q.c. (toreilly@coxandpaimer.com) 

Genevieve Dawson (gdawson@bensonbuffett.com) 

Yvonne Jones (YvonneJones.Al @parl.gc.ca)and 
(YvonneJones . C l@parl.gc.ca) 


